Double-Row FiberTak® SpeedFix™
Rotator Cuff Repair
Surgical Technique
The FiberTak SpeedFix technique using Knotless
2.6 FiberTak RC soft anchors offers an effective
solution for increasing footprint compression in small
rotator cuff tears. This repair construct allows for
double-row fixation in cases where larger anchors

9a 9b 9c
10 11 12
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
2.6 FiberTak® RC Soft Anchors
Product Description Item Number
Knotless w/ 1.7 mm TigerTape™ Loop (white/black) and #2 Suture (blue), self-punching, qty 5 AR-3653SP
Knotless w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape® Loop (blue) and #2 Suture (white/black), self-punching, qty 5 AR-3653TSP
Knotless w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (black/blue) and #2 Suture (blue/black), self-punching, qty 5 AR-3653TTSP
BioComposite SwiveLock® Anchors
Product Description Item Number
Knotless, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2324KBCSP
4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2324BCSP
Knotless, 5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2323KBCSP
5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2323BCSP
PEEK SwiveLock Anchors
Product Description Item Number
Knotless, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2324KPSP
4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2324PSP
Knotless, 5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2323KPSP
5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/blue), SP PEEK eyelet AR-2323PSP
2.6 FiberTak Disposable Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Disposable kit, includes angled circumferential teeth spear, sharp obturator, and drill AR-3650DS
2.6 FiberTak Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Angled Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth AR-3655
Blunt Obturator for AR-3655 AR-3658B
Sharp Obturator for AR-3655 AR-3658T
Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941CT
Fishmouth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941DGF
Drill, 2.6 mm AR-3657
2.6 mm Shaver Drill AR-3657SD
Punch AR-3656
06 I  Ordering Information
Notes
Notes
Notes   I 07